

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:	14-072PL	Version: 1	Name:	PL - 4700 Cherry Avenue		
Туре:	PL-Agenda Ite	em	Status:	Approved		
File created:	9/11/2014		In control:	Planning Commission		
On agenda:	10/2/2014		Final action:	10/2/2014		
Title:	Recommendation to accept Categorical Exemption (13-094), approve Tentative Parcel Map No. 72905 and a Site Plan Review request to demolish two single-story buildings and construct two, one-story commercial buildings (3,800 and 2,900 square feet in size) to accommodate a bank and fast food restaurant on three parcels, in conjunction with a Conditional Use Permit for two drive-thru lanes at 4700 Cherry Avenue in the Regional Highway (CHW) zoning district. (District 7) (Application No. 1310-08)					
Sponsors:	Planning Commission					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 4700 Cherry Avenue exhibit B.pdf, 2. 4700 Cherry Avenue staff report.pdf					
Date	Ver. Action By	,	Act	ion Result		

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/2/2014	1	Planning Commission	approve recommendation	Pass